
 

Newsletter for the Week Commencing 19th October 2025 

Sunday 19th October 

9.15  Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End led by Revd Mark Ackford.  

This service will be live streamed 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85697951342?pwd=e6II4Mr1z7xau5Fv3tUGPGBMpccNqg.1   

Meeting ID: 856 9795 1342 

Passcode: 307179 

9.30 Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch led by Revd Philip Smith 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End led by Revd Mark Ackford 

Monday 20th October 

Mark’s day off 

19.30  Stokenchurch Stitchers and Crafters at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch in  

  the Ayles room – Bring any sewing, knitting or other craft. The charge is £2  

  which includes tea/coffee. Proceeds will go to church funds. For more details  

  please contact Marion Watson on MEEWatson@gmx.com 

Tuesday 21st October 

11.30  Prayer for our local community, our church, our nation and the wider   

  world - for half an hour on Zoom. For more details and the Zoom link   

  to join, contact the parish office 

Wednesday 22nd October 

Philip’s day off 

Thursday 23rd October 

14.00  Funeral and Burial of the late Johnathan Clinkard at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

Friday 24th October 

Clare is on leave up to and including 2/11/25 

Philip’s day off 

 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85697951342?pwd=e6II4Mr1z7xau5Fv3tUGPGBMpccNqg.1


 

Community Matters 

This month’s suggested donation list for Community Matter is:- 

Tins of chopped or plum tomatoes 

Tins of baked beans 

Tins of vegetables, sweetcorn, potatoes 

Instant coffee (please no decaf) 

Bleach and kitchen spray 

Bathroom cleaning products 

Biscuits 

Crisps 

UHT semi skimmed milk 

 

Thank you 

  



 

Upcoming Events  

Sunday 26th October 

17.00  All Souls Service at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Saturday 1st November 

10.00  Mark’s surgery. Appointments can be made via the Parish Office 

Sunday 2nd November 

9.30  Baptism of George Hollis-Dunse at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch within the 

  service 

17.00  All Souls Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Wednesday 5th November 

20.00  Lane End DCC Meeting 

Sunday 9th November 

14.30  Wild Church with Hambledon Valley Churches.  Wild Church at Remembrance - In 

  the trenches, Pullingshill Wood 

Tuesday 11th November 

19.30  SCTC Meeting at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

Friday 14th November 

19.30  Skittles Evening at Lane End Village Hall. Teams of 4 cost £15 a ticket. There is buffet 

  style food, bring your own drinks and glasses. To book tickets contact Sheila  

  Keatinge on 07721027386 or sheila.keatinge@gmail.com 

Thursday 27th November 

20.00  Cadmore End DCC Meeting  

Sunday 30th November 

10.00  United Benefice Service of Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

17.00  Candlelit Advent Carol Service at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End 

Wednesday 3rd December 

20.00  Lane End DCC meeting 

Saturday 6th December 

13.00  Till 17.00 Stokenchurch Christmas Market and the Christmas Tree Festival 

Thursday 11th December 

16.00  Till 19.00 Crib Festival at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

mailto:sheila.keatinge@gmail.com


Friday 12th December 

16.00  Till 19.00 Crib Festival at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Saturday 13th December 

14.00  Till 20.00 Crib Festival at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Sunday 14th December 

10.00  Crib Service at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

11.00  Till 7 Crib Festival at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

14.00  Wild Church with Hambledon Valley Churches.  Wild Nativity, Northend Common 

16.00  Carols by Candlelight at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

18.00  Village Carol Service at St Mary le Moor Cadmore End 

Sunday 21st December 

17.00  Carols by Candlelight at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

17.00  Carols by Candlelight at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

Wednesday 24th December – Christmas Eve 

16.30  Crib Service at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

17.00  Christingle at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

23.30  Midnight Mass at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

23.30  Midnight Mass at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

Thursday 25th December – Christmas Day 

9.15  Holy Communion at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 

9.30  Holy Communion at St Peter and St Paul, Stokenchurch 

10.00  Holy Communion at St Nicholas, Ibstone 

11.00  Holy Communion at St Mary le Moor, Cadmore End 

2026 

Sunday 25th January 

12.30  Baptism of Isabella Smith at Holy Trinity Church Lane End 


